

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Menüsch. Marmipack 1000 ml schwarz ungeteilt #FMA1000F

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

2832303

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bis zum 13.08.2027 bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 13.08.2025

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
M. Nette

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

	DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
--	----------------------------------

We certify that the following products:	
Composed of:	PP (Polypropylène) + Black colouring agent

Recommended storage conditions Store in a dry place and away from any heat source

I. Compliance

Comply with the European and French regulations applicable to them, in their current version:

- In terms of suitability for food contact, and in particular the applicable requirements:
 - Article 3, Article 11 paragraph 5 as well as Articles 15 and 17 of Regulation No. 1935/2004 and the specific measures referred to in this regulation;
 - COMMISSION Regulation No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs
 - Regulation No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and their amendments in force; in particular COMMISSION Regulation 2020/1245 of September 2, 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs;
 - Regulation 2024/3190 on the use of bisphenol A (BPA) and other bisphenols and bisphenol derivatives with harmonised classification for specific hazardous properties in certain materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
 - as regards the use of this substance in plastic materials coming into contact with foodstuffs
 - Regulation 2023/1442 of 11/07/23 amending appendix I of regulation 10/2011 concerning plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs
 - Regulation 1895/2005 concerning the use of certain epoxy derivatives in materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.
 - Law n°2020-105 relating to the fight against waste and the circular economy on the presence of endocrine disruptors, hazardous substances and mineral oils
 - Decree 2021-1285 of October 1, 2021 relating to the identification of hazardous substances in waste-generating products
 - Order of August 30, 2023 relating to the identification of dangerous substances in products generating waste, JORF n°0213 of September 14, 2023.
 - Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) and its current amendments, including Commission Regulation No. 2023/1464 amending Annex XVII as regards formaldehyde and the list of substances of very high concern (SVHC) or candidate list updated on 15/06/2023.
 - Resolution AP (89) 1 on the use of colorants in plastic materials coming into contact with foodstuffs.

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



- In terms of the environment in the design and manufacture of packaging and in particular articles R543-42 to R543-52 of the environment code, transposing European Directive 94/62/EC, in particular for prevention by reduction at source, compliance with heavy metal limits and minimization of hazardous substances and, with regard to the reusable or recoverable nature, meet the standard(s):
 - EN 13430: recovery by material recycling;
 - EN 13431: energy recovery;
 - EN 13432: recycling by composting and biodegradation;

We declare that:

The product referenced above, intended for single use, is suitable, under normal and foreseeable conditions of use:

- In contact with all types of food
- Or only:
 - On dry contact
 - In contact with wet / aqueous products
 - In contact with oil
 - Correction factor: _
 - In contact with acid
 - In contact with alcohol
- On contact in the frozen state and in the deep-frozen state (see conditions described in §2)
- Heating / reheating (see conditions described in §2)

II. Migration Testing Information:

The duration and temperature of contact with foodstuffs correspond to the following migration test conditions:

Method	Duration and contact temperature	Terms of contact	simulating	Conclusion
MG5	Either 2 hours at 100°C or at reflux temperature, or 1 hour at 121°C	High temperature application at a maximum temperature of 121°C	Acetic acid 3% (B)	Compliant
			Ethanol 50% (D1)	Compliant
			Olive oil (D2)	Compliant

The MG5 test also covers the contact conditions for the MG1, MG2, MG3 and MG4 tests, described in chapter 3 of appendix 5 of Regulation n°10/2011.

III. Information on Restricted Substances and/or Dual Use Additives:

On the basis of the declarations of conformity of our suppliers and according to the production batches, the products referenced above contain or may contain:

- The following substances subject to restrictions in respect of their Specific Migration Limit (SML):

MCDA	Substances	Ref	CASE	LMS
433	octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate	68320	2082-79-3	SML = 6mg/kg
779	9,9-bis(methoxymethyl) fluorene	39815	182121-12-6	SML = 0.05mg/kg
816	cis -1,2-cyclohexanedicarboxylic acid , salts	45704	/	SML = 5mg/kg
S2	zinc stearate	/	557-05-1	SML = 5mg/kg as Zinc
S4	aluminum	/	7429-90-5	SML = 1mg/kg as Aluminum
500	2,5-bis(5-tert-butyl-2- benzoxazolyl)thiophene	38560	7128-64-5	SML = 0.6mg/kg
749	2,2'-methylene bis(4,6-di-tert-butylphenyl) sodium phosphate	66360	85209-91-2	SML = 5mg/kg
763	3,3-bis(methoxymethyl)-2,5-dimethylhexane	39925	129228-21-3	SML = 0.05mg/kg
783	Glycerides, Castor Oil mono-hydrogenates, Acetates	55910	736150-63-3	SML =60mg/kg
671	Tris(2,4-di-tert-butylphenyl) phosphite	74240	31570-04-4	SML (T) = 6mg/kg

- The following dual-use additives:

Substances	CASE	INS
sodium, potassium and calcium salts of fatty acids (E470a)	/	E470a
mono and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471)	/	E471
magnesium salts of fatty acids (E470b)	/	E470b
polyglycol ester of fatty acids	/	E475
talc	14807-96-6	E553(iii)
sodium, potassium and calcium salts of fatty acids (E470a)	/	E470a
mono and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471)	/	E471

IV. Information relating to the ratio of surface area in contact with the foodstuff / volume used:

Our products are standard products intended for any type of food contact for which it is not possible to estimate the actual contact surface for all applications.

Consequently, the surface area in contact with foodstuffs/volume ratio used to determine the conformity of the material is 6 dm² per kg of foodstuff.

This declaration is established on the basis of the information declared by our suppliers and on the basis of tests if necessary.

